
Attendee Roster
CHA Ecclesiology and Spiritual Renewal Program 
for Health Care Leaders
May 11 - 16, 2025, in Rome                                  

Ione Adams, MD, MPH
Board Member
PeaceHealth
Vancouver, WA
isadams@comcast.net

Guest: Erik Senuty, R.Ph.

Thomas Ahr
Chief Human Resources Officer
Hospital Sisters Health System
Springfield, IL
thomas.ahr@hshs.org

Guest: Chris Ahr

Lilicia Bailey, Ph.D.
Senior Executive Vice President, Chief People 
Officer
CommonSpirit Health
Chicago, IL
lilicia.bailey@commonspirit.org

Daniel Barchi
Senior Executive Vice President and Chief 
Information Officer
CommonSpirit Health
Chicago, IL
daniel.barchi@commonspirit.org

Guest: Natonya Zalubowski Barchi

Rachelle A. Barina, Ph.D.
Chief Mission Officer
Hospital Sisters Health System
Springfield, IL
rachelle.barina@hshs.org
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Jack Bedell
Board Member
Sisters of Charity Health System
Cleveland, OH
jbedell@svdpcle.org

Damond W. Boatwright, FACHE
President and Chief Executive Officer
Hospital Sisters Health System
Springfield, IL
damond.boatwright@hshs.org

Sr. Linda Buck, CSJ
Board Member
Providence St. Joseph Health
Renton, WA
lbuck@csjorange.org

Amy Bulpitt, JD, MBA
Vice President and General Counsel
Hospital Sisters Health System
Springfield, IL
Amy.Bulpitt@hshs.org

Frank Byrne, MD
Board Member
Hospital Sisters Health System
Springfield, IL
fdb3md@gmail.com

Guest: Cynthia Byrne

Miguel Chavez
Senior Vice President of Mission and Ministry
Sisters of Charity Health System
Cleveland, OH
mchavez@sistersofcharityhealth.org
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Lisa Davis
Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer 
Growth and Ancillary Businesses
Ascension
Saint Louis, MO
lrdavis@ascension.org

Pat J. Davis-Hagens
Market President
Bon Secours Hampton Roads Health System
Suffolk, VA
pjdavis-hagens@mercy.com

Guest: Sarah Hagens-Beurskens

Sr. Karin J. Dufault, SP, RN, Ph.D.
Congregational Leader
Sisters of Providence
Montreal, QC
Canada
kdufault@providenceintl.org

Melissa Edwards, MD, MHA
Chief Executive
PeaceHealth Medical Group
Vancouver, WA
medwards@peacehealth.org

Guest: Bryce McKenna

Elizabeth C. Foshage, CPA
Discerning Sponsor
Ascension Sponsor
Town and Country, MO
lizfoshage@gmail.com

Guest: David Foshage

Michael Goar
President and Chief Executive Officer
Sisters of Charity Health System
Cleveland, OH
mgoar@sistersofcharityhealth.org
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Steven C. Hahn
Deputy General Counsel
Bon Secours Mercy Health
Marriottsville, MD
Schahn1@mercy.com

Guest: Kara M. Hahn

Peter Hanelt, CPA
Board of Stewardship Trustee
CommonSpirit Health
Lafayette, CA
phanelt@me.com

Guest: Elizabeth Crocker

Chris Hilton
Senior Vice President, Enterprise Integration 
and Optimization
Bon Secours Mercy Health
Cincinnati, OH
chilton@mercy.com

Guest: Jeannie Hilton

J. Michael Houston
Board Member
Hospital Sisters Health System
Springfield, IL
houston.m@comcast.net

Guest: Carolyn Houston

Susan Huang, MD
Chief Executive
Providence Clinical Network
Irvine, CA
susan.huang@providence.org

Joseph R. Impicciche, JD, MHA
Chief Executive Officer
Ascension
Santa Rosa Beach, FL
jimpicciche@ascension.org

Guest: Tammy Impicciche
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Michelle Johnson Tidjani
Senior Executive Vice President and Chief 
Administrative Officer
CommonSpirit Health
Chicago, IL
Michelle.Johnson-Tidjani@commonspirit.org

Don King
Ministry Market Executive
Ascension Florida and Gulf Coast
Freeport, FL
don.king@ascension.org

Guest: Wendy King

Thomas R. Kopfensteiner, S.T.D.
Chief Mission Officer
CommonSpirit Health
Englewood, CO
tom.kopfensteiner@commonspirit.org

Ronda K. Lehman, Pharm.D.
President
Mercy Health -  Lima
Lima, OH
rklehman@mercy.com

Peter Leibold
Board Member
Ascension Foundation
Saint Louis, MO
pmlprojects3@gmail.com

Eve Logsdon
Senior Vice President and Chief Human 
Resources Officer
PeaceHealth
Vancouver, WA
elogsdon@peacehealth.org
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Liz L. McCloskey, Ph.D.
Member
Providence Ministries
Falls Church, VA
lizmccloskey@gmail.com

Christine K. McCoy, JD
Executive Vice President and General Counsel
Ascension
Inlet Beach, FL
christine.mccoy2@ascension.org

Guest: Mike McCoy

James H. McDermott, DDS
Ministry Board
Hospital Sisters Health System
Springfield, IL
mcdtaptap7@gmail.com

Guest: Annette McDermott

Thomas McGinn, MD, MPH
Senior Executive Vice President and Chief 
Physician Executive Officer
CommonSpirit Health
Chicago, IL
thomas.mcginn@commonspirit.org

Guest: Lata McGinn, Ph.D.

James McGovern, MD
Chief Hospital Executive
PeaceHealth Sacred Heart Medical Center at 
RiverBend
Eugene, OR
jmcgovern1@peacehealth.org

Guest: Karen McGovern

Mitch H. Melfi, Esq.
Senior Executive Vice President/Chief Legal 
Officer
CommonSpirit Health
Englewood, CO
Mitch.Melfi@commonspirit.org
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Christopher Mowan
Regional Operating Officer
Ascension
Dallas, TX
christopher.mowan@ascension.org

Guest: Natalie Mowan

Sr. Andrea C. Nenzel, CSJP
Member
PeaceHealth
Vancouver, WA
andrean@csjp.org

Robyn Reynolds
System Vice President, Marketing and 
Communications
PeaceHealth
Vancouver, WA
rreynolds1@peacehealth.org

Guest: Grahm Reynolds

Terika Richardson, FACHE
Senior Executive Vice President and Chief 
Operating Officer
CommonSpirit Health
Chicago, IL
terika.richardson@commonspirit.org

Guest: Ibe Mbanu, MD

Alison R. Santore
Executive Vice President, Chief Administrative 
Officer
Providence St. Joseph Health
Renton, WA
ali.santore@providence.org

Guest: Mike Santore

Martin J. Schreiber, Ed.D.
Vice President for Mission Leadership Institute
Providence St. Joseph Health
Irvine, CA
martin.schreiber@providence.org

Guest: Allie Schreiber
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Sheri Shapiro, MBA
Senior Executive Vice President and Chief 
Strategy Officer
CommonSpirit Health
Chicago, IL
sheri.shapiro@commonspirit.org

Guest: Evan Shapiro

John Paul Slosar, Ph.D.
Senior Vice President Healthcare Ethics
Ascension
Edwardsville, IL
jslosar@ascension.org

Guest: Judy Slosar

Indu Spugnardi
Senior Director, Community Health and Elder 
Care
Catholic Health Association
Washington, DC
ispugnardi@chausa.org

Guest: Jeffrey Spugnardi

Saurabh Tripathi
Executive Vice President and Chief Financial 
Officer
Ascension
Saint Louis, MO
saurabh.tripathi@ascension.org

Guest: Daisy Tripathi

Sara Vaezy
Chief Transformation Officer
Providence St. Joseph Health
Renton, WA
sara.vaezy@providence.org

Thomas C. Vernier, M.Ed.
Ministry Board
Hospital Sisters Ministries
Millstadt, IL
tomvernier@aol.com

Guest: Judith A. Vernier
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Other Guests

Christopher Bellino
Director of Security
CommonSpirit Health
Las Vegas, NV
christopher.bellino@commonspirit.org

Pam L. Koerner
System Manager, Governance Coordination
CommonSpirit Health
Englewood, CO
pam.koerner@commonspirit.org

Laurie Schwartz
System Director Governance/Administrative 
Support
CommonSpirit Health
Roseville, CA
laurie.schwartz@commonspirit.org

Brandon Shelton
Director of Security
CommonSpirit Health California Region
Glendale, CA
brandon.shelton001@dignityhealth.org
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Staff

Lori Ashmore-Ruppel, MAPS
Senior Director, Mission Services Management
Catholic Health Association
Saint Louis, MO
lashmore-ruppel@chausa.org

Sr. Mary M. Haddad, RSM
President and Chief Executive Officer
Catholic Health Association
Saint Louis, MO
mhaddad@chausa.org

Brian M. Kane, Ph.D.
Senior Director, Ethics
Catholic Health Association
Saint Louis, MO
bkane@chausa.org

Diarmuid Rooney, M.S.Psych., M.T.S., 
D.Soc.Admin.
Vice President, Sponsorship and Mission 
Services
Catholic Health Association
Saint Louis, MO
drooney@chausa.org
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